2/17/05

03-03-2005

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) | RE | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | (2002) • | 10295 | 1755 | ▼ | ▼ |
| | nissioner of Pate | ents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached | original documents or copy the | егео [5 |
| Name of conveying party Raymond V. Wu | y(ies): | | Name: Jack Schw | s of receiving party(ies) vartz Shoes, Inc. | 60 U.S. /2237 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying p | party(ies) attach | ed? Yes ✔ No | | | 1132 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other | : | | Street Address: 1 9th Floor New York City: | NY State:Zip: | 10013 |
| 4. Application number(s) or | r patent num | ber(s): | | | |
| If this document is being A. Patent Application No | | | | ate of the application is: | |
| | | | tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No | | |
| concerning document sh | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene L. Flanagan III | | | plications and patents in 3.41)\$ | 324 |
| | | & Latman, PC | ✓ Enclosed | , | |
| | SHASSENI 00000114 033415 29223708 | | Authorized to | be charged to deposit ac | ccount |
| Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas | | 8. Deposit account n | umber: | | |
| City: New York State | e:_NY_Zip:_1 | 0036-6799 | | | |
| | | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. Eugene L. Flana | ıgan III | 5 | A) | enTIL 2/17 | 105 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016311 FRAME: 0991

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Raymond V. Wu, a citizen of the Dominican Republic, residing at 148 Chambers Street, New York, New York 10007, being the inventor of certain designs in an

SHOE SOLE

I hereby assign unto Jack Schwartz Shoes, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at 155 Avenue of the Americas, Ninth floor, New York, New York 10013, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, all provisional applications, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: October 6,2004

RECORDED: 02/17/2005

(Signature)

Name: Raymond/V. Wu

Inventor

JENNIFER S. DEASON
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01DE6033386
Qualified In New York County
My Commission Explanation

My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2005

25878/094/645541.1

PATEN

REEL: 016311 FRAME: 0992